

LEAD for Pollinators, Inc. 1624 Idlewood Ave. Akron, OH 44313 330-803-3449 info@leadforpollinators.org www.leadforpollinators.org

# Conference/Event Attendee Agreements/Disclaimers

Scholarship Applicants and Recipients Disclaimer

By registering for or receiving a scholarship from or attending any event or activity associated with LEAD for Pollinators, Inc. I agree to the following:

## Professional Development/Information Disclaimer

LEAD for Pollinators, Inc. Conference is sponsored by LEAD for Pollinators, Inc. for professional development, networking, and business purposes. The material presented is not intended to represent the only or the best methods appropriate in a given situation/business or professional development issues being discussed, but rather is intended to present the opinions of the presenters, which may be helpful to other volunteers and professionals at arriving at their own conclusions and consequent application. Attendees participating in this professional development education program do so with full knowledge that they waive any claim they may have against LEAD for Pollinators, Inc. and its staff or representatives for reliance on any information presented during these educational activities.

### **Public Relations Agreement**

Registration and attendance at, or participation in, LEAD for Pollinators, Inc. meetings and other activities constitutes an agreement by the registrant for LEAD for Pollinator's use and distribution (both now and in the future) of the registrant or attendee's image or voice in photographs, videotapes, electronic/print reproductions, and audio tapes of such events and activities.

### Waiver of Liability Agreement

I release LEAD for Pollinators, Inc., its staff, elected officials, presenters, and any other individuals or entities associated with LEAD for Pollinators, Inc. Conference

from any and all liability connected with my participation, as well as from any liability related to changes to the schedule, events or activities. I acknowledge and agree that I am participating on my own choice and assume all risk in connection thereof, and that in the event that a need for emergency medical service arises, I authorize and consent to such services being provided at my own expense.

#### Scholarship applicants and recipients disclaimer:

The information you submit electronically or otherwise, as part of LEAD for Pollinators, Inc. Conference Scholarship Program - will be made available for public review and evaluation by the LEAD for Pollinators, Inc. Scholarship Committee, which consists of Board members and staff of LEAD for Pollinators, Inc. If you have any privacy concerns - legal or otherwise - and information cannot be disclosed, you are advised not to apply for the scholarship. If you are under the age of 18, and you are a graduating high school senior or college student, you must also upload a letter of permission from your parent/guardian along with the application.

LEAD for Pollinators, Inc. will utilize commercially reasonable physical, managerial, and technical safeguards to preserve the integrity and security of your personal information. We cannot, however, ensure or warrant the security of any information you transmit to LEAD for Pollinators, Inc. and you do so at your own risk. Once we receive your transmission of information, LEAD for Pollinators, Inc. will make commercially reasonable efforts to ensure the security of our systems. However, please note that this is not a guarantee that such information may not be accessed, disclosed, altered, or destroyed by breach of any of our physical, technical, or managerial safeguards.

If you have any concerns regarding this Disclaimer, please email <u>info@leadforpollinators.org</u>.

April 27, 2020